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materials 95 purchased with a view t_o commercial resale g with a view 39 use i_n Q production gf goods fig commercial sale. 
Subd. 4. OTHER LAW SUPERSEDED. @ provisions o_f fl1_i__s_ section 

supersede Minnesota Statutes, section 16.073. 
Sec. 3. REPEALER. 
Sections 1 gn_d g Q repealed Eng E lfi 
Approved June 14, 1983 

CHAPTER 337 — H.F.No. 995 
An act relating to intoxicating liquor and certain entertainers’ contracts; authorizing 

Clearwater county to issue an otfisale license in Itasca Township; regulating contracts 
between the state agricultural society and entertainers performing at the state fair; 

autlzorizing Hennepin county to issue one-day on-sale liquor licenses for events at the 
Government Center; authorizing St. Louis county to issue a liquor license; amending 
ll/Iinnesota Statutes 1982, section 37.19. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CLEARWATER COUNTY OFF-SALE LICENSE. 
Notwithstanding a_ny Q t_o th_e contrary, th_e county board o_f Clearwater 

county fly issue E additional off-sale liquor license @ §l_1_e approval o_f@ 
commissioner o_f public safety. _'l;l_1_§ E Q th_e license shall lg fixed lpy the county 
board i_n Q amount n_ot t_o_ exceed $500 gag year. A license issued pursuant tp 
thg section shall 13 governed lpy Q appropriate provisions o_f Minnesota 
Statutes, chapter §gp_, except a_s otherwise provided herein. 

Sec. 2. HENNEPIN COUNTY; SHORT-TERM LIQUOR LICENSE. 
Notwithstanding gmy layy t_o th_e contrary, Hennepin county, t_>y resolution 

9_f its county board, r_n_gy issue, 111 o_r without fig t_o a nonprofit organization g 
corporation, one-day on—sale licenses Q t_h_e_ @ E serving <_)_f intoxicating 
liquor i_n @ Hennepin county Government Center i_n connection @ a_ny 
convention, banquet, conference, meeting, pg social event conducted py gig 
nonprofit organization. E licensee M dispense intoxicating liquor o_nly tg 
persons attending t_lw_ event. 'Lhe licensee’s authority shall expire upon termina- @ o_f fie event. Q dispensing g‘ intoxicating liquor shall Q i_n accordance @ th_e terms an_d conditions prescribed py resolution pf the county board. 

Sec. 3. ST. LOUIS COUNTY OFF-SALE LICENSE. 
Notwithstanding a_ny l_afl tg t_h_e contrary, t;h_e county board (_)_f St; Louis 

county may issue Q off-sale liquor license tp Q establishment located within 
Angora Township, w_ith fig approval o_f th_e commissioner pf public safety. TE 
fee @ th_e license shall _b_e fixed by thg county board Q Q amount ppt t_o exceed 
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$500. A license issued. pursuant tb Qi_s section shall otherwise 3 governed by Minnesota Statutes, chapter 340. 
Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 37.19, is amended to read: 
37.19 CONTRACTS. 
The society may contract in its own name, and through its duly appointed 

officers and agents without the necessity of advertising for, or publicly requesting 
bids, and the provisions of this chapter, and all ordinances, bylaws, and rules 
adopted by its governing board are a part of every contract entered into with any 
exhibitor, privilege _holder, lessee, licensee, or other person. The society may 
contract for the purchase of services from any business, municipality, county, 
state agency or department. The society may purchase, sell, lease, or otherwise 
engage in transactions respecting real property in its own name, and with terms 
and conditions acceptable to its board of managers. The provisions of section 
37.01 shall apply to the specific properties described therein, excepting space 
rental contracts and ground leases for a term of one year or less. The society 
shall submit to the executive council of the state of Minnesota, as provided by 
chapter 9, all its transactions involving real properties for the approval of the 
executive council, and no transaction involving real property shall be final until 
approved by the executive council. All transactions involving real property 
heretofore made by the society are ratified, confirmed and approved. A contract between fie society £151 £1 entertainer shall n_ot prohibit gig entertainer from 
performing gt g location £6 Q} Q miles from gig state fairgrounds during@ Aef£'rgw_ ithin£>Qx§beforega_ft;rt12§ta_tef& 

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 i_s effective g3_ob approval by fie Clearwater county board _a.r1_<i 

compliance @ Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021. Section 3 i_s effective upon approval by be Hennepin county board a_n_d compliance w_itl_1 Minnesota Statutes, 
section 645.021. Section § i_s effective upon gaproval by th_e Si’ Louis county board gig compliance fig Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021. 

Approved June 14, 1983 

CHAPTER 338 — H.F.No. 1031 
An act relating to the lower Red River watershed management board; removing ten 

year limitation for tax levy by Watershed districts which are members of board; transferring 
a position to the classified service; amending Laws 1976, chapter 162, sections 1, as 
amended, and 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Laws 1976, chapter 162, section 1, as amended by Laws 1982, 

chapter 474, section 1, is amended to read: 
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